
 

Overall-All Categories Open Men

Place Bib Name Category Time Place Bib Name Series Points Time

1 204 MATTHEW EDWARDS OPEN MEN 01:56:45.00 1 204 MATTHEW EDWARDS 200 01:56:45.00

2 108 NICK INABINET OPEN MEN 02:06:24.00 2 108 NICK INABINET 199 02:06:24.00

3 111 NICK BRAGG OPEN MEN 02:06:27.00 3 111 NICK BRAGG 198 02:06:27.00

4 107 DAVID KAHN OPEN MEN 02:09:48.98 4 107 DAVID KAHN 197 02:09:48.98

5 101 JON DROZD OPEN MEN 02:10:19.00 5 101 JON DROZD 196 02:10:19.00

6 118 ANDRES CHAPARRO MEN 30-39 02:10:21.02 6 112 EVERETT TUCKER 195 02:15:13.83

7 128 SILVESTRE PEREZ JR MEN 30-39 02:12:07.15 7 200 ZACHARY HEADDEN 194 02:21:25.57

8 123 DREW YODER MEN 30-39 02:12:10.70 8 102 NELSON RUSS 193 02:23:35.59

9 172 ROBERT FISH FISH MEN 50-59 02:12:19.20 9 177 RIDGE BURNETT 192 02:24:33.36

10 210 WILL PEGRAM MEN 30-39 02:15:12.87 10 109 ETHAN KAVANAUGH 191 02:30:49.11

11 112 EVERETT TUCKER OPEN MEN 02:15:13.83 11 205 JULIAN HINKELMAN 190 02:35:10.33

12 106 ADAM KNIERIM CLYDESDALE 02:17:20.83 12 110 DUY HUYNH 189 02:38:42.89

13 199 PHILLIP CHRISTMAS MEN 30-39 02:19:17.89 13 195 PETER SHOEMAKER 188 02:39:52.32

14 129 BEN BROOKS MEN 40-49 02:19:31.00 14 104 MAX ALBRIGHT 187 02:40:37.78

15 189 ALLEN SHEPPARD MEN 30-39 02:20:02.36 15 105 JAMES ALBRIGHT 186 02:46:57.41

16 200 ZACHARY HEADDEN OPEN MEN 02:21:25.57 16 103 BRENDAN NEWMAN 185 03:18:16.36

17 196 STEVE COPE MEN 60+ 02:22:08.15 17 100 CHARLES PACE 184 03:49:45.87

18 147 SEAN GORDON MEN 40-49 02:22:18.67

19 190 MITCHELL HOPKINS MEN 50-59 02:22:34.19 Men 30-39

20 122 CHRIS KING MEN 30-39 02:23:30.22 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

21 102 NELSON RUSS OPEN MEN 02:23:35.59 1 118 ANDRES CHAPARRO 200 02:10:21.02

Long Course Results
Part of the Pisgah Triple Crown - Hard Core Series

Uwharrie MTB Challenge

Uwharrie National Forest - Troy, NC

Saturday, February 24, 2024



22 177 RIDGE BURNETT OPEN MEN 02:24:33.36 2 128 SILVESTRE PEREZ JR 199 02:12:07.15

23 162 TOD SCHMIDT MEN 50-59 02:26:10.24 3 123 DREW YODER 198 02:12:10.70

24 136 JASON GARVIN MEN 40-49 02:29:37.37 4 210 WILL PEGRAM 197 02:15:12.87

25 114 CONNOR HINTZ MEN 30-39 02:30:04.46 5 199 PHILLIP CHRISTMAS 196 02:19:17.89

26 109 ETHAN KAVANAUGH OPEN MEN 02:30:49.11 6 189 ALLEN SHEPPARD 195 02:20:02.36

27 184 JEAN RAMIREZ CLYDESDALE 02:31:01.50 7 122 CHRIS KING 194 02:23:30.22

28 168 BRUCE STAUFFER MEN 50-59 02:31:11.20 8 114 CONNOR HINTZ 193 02:30:04.46

29 166 BRIAN HUTCHISON MEN 50-59 02:33:03.20 9 117 JOHN OLIPHINT 192 02:35:26.82

30 159 AARON SHAW MEN 50-59 02:34:14.83 10 127 CHRIS SIMPKINS 191 02:36:15.38

31 181 MICAH TENNANT SINGLESPEED 02:34:25.30 11 116 NATHAN MULLINS 190 02:36:44.83

32 165 PATRICK RIMRON MEN 50-59 02:34:52.87 12 203 NICHOLAS MEEKER 189 02:39:32.30

33 205 JULIAN HINKELMAN OPEN MEN 02:35:10.33 13 126 STEVE BENTLEY 188 02:42:06.16

34 145 MARTY TANK II MEN 40-49 02:35:26.20 14 121 JESSE PATTON 187 02:43:05.64

35 117 JOHN OLIPHINT MEN 30-39 02:35:26.82 15 115 WILLIAM ANDRES SUAREZ TEJADA 186 02:45:02.52

36 146 RYAN MLYNEK MEN 40-49 02:35:31.00 16 119 KASEY POLK 185 02:46:18.94

37 127 CHRIS SIMPKINS MEN 30-39 02:36:15.38 17 124 ANTHONY STAUFFER 184 02:52:30.93

38 116 NATHAN MULLINS MEN 30-39 02:36:44.83 18 113 ADAM NORTON 183 04:08:32.80

39 179 AHMET ERBAS SINGLESPEED 02:37:12.04

40 131 JR ACKERMAN MEN 40-49 02:37:48.17 Men 40-49

41 110 DUY HUYNH OPEN MEN 02:38:42.89 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

42 135 ANGEL GARCIA MEN 40-49 02:38:44.26 1 129 BEN BROOKS 200 02:19:31.00

43 132 RYAN PINGUELY MEN 40-49 02:39:28.90 2 147 SEAN GORDON 199 02:22:18.67

44 203 NICHOLAS MEEKER MEN 30-39 02:39:32.30 3 136 JASON GARVIN 198 02:29:37.37

45 150 THOMAS ESPOSITO MEN 40-49 02:39:41.80 4 145 MARTY TANK II 197 02:35:26.20

46 195 PETER SHOEMAKER OPEN MEN 02:39:52.32 5 146 RYAN MLYNEK 196 02:35:31.00

47 104 MAX ALBRIGHT OPEN MEN 02:40:37.78 6 131 JR ACKERMAN 195 02:37:48.17

48 126 STEVE BENTLEY MEN 30-39 02:42:06.16 7 135 ANGEL GARCIA 194 02:38:44.26

49 180 STEVEN JONES SINGLESPEED 02:42:12.40 8 132 RYAN PINGUELY 193 02:39:28.90

50 173 CHARLES STORM MEN 50-59 02:42:26.73 9 150 THOMAS ESPOSITO 192 02:39:41.80

51 121 JESSE PATTON MEN 30-39 02:43:05.64 10 198 TITUS MOTT 191 02:46:35.80

52 193 STEPHEN HUDDLE SINGLESPEED 02:43:34.97 11 194 CHRIS SPEAGLE 190 02:57:20.89

53 115 WILLIAM ANDRES SUAREZ TEJADA MEN 30-39 02:45:02.52 12 144 LUKE HARRIS 189 03:01:04.18

54 119 KASEY POLK MEN 30-39 02:46:18.94 13 130 CALVIN RACINE 188 03:05:35.47

55 198 TITUS MOTT MEN 40-49 02:46:35.80 14 141 MATTHEW PATTERSON 187 03:06:27.60



56 186 CAROLYN TENNANT OPEN WOMEN 02:46:50.70 15 149 JASON JACKSON 186 03:09:38.92

57 105 JAMES ALBRIGHT OPEN MEN 02:46:57.41 16 148 MICHAEL SHARP 185 03:11:32.80

58 158 MIKE HENDERSON MEN 50-59 02:47:23.26 17 139 PATRICK PARMENTER 184 03:13:22.77

59 156 KEVIN HOEING MEN 50-59 02:47:54.28 18 202 ROB ALDINA 183 03:13:50.91

60 197 BOB WENSLEY MEN 60+ 02:49:25.91 19 208 GARY RELLO 182 03:17:16.00

61 124 ANTHONY STAUFFER MEN 30-39 02:52:30.93 - 134 CHRIS POTTER 0 DNF

62 182 JOSHUA HENDERSON CLYDESDALE 02:55:09.35

63 206 MATTHEW PUGH MEN 50-59 02:55:11.33 Men 50-59

64 192 KAREN TALLEY MEAD OPEN WOMEN 02:56:59.73 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

65 201 MANUEL SANTANA MEN 50-59 02:57:05.01 1 172 ROBERT FISH 200 02:12:19.20

66 194 CHRIS SPEAGLE MEN 40-49 02:57:20.89 2 190 MITCHELL HOPKINS 199 02:22:34.19

67 178 RANDY TUGGLE SINGLESPEED 02:59:07.36 3 162 TOD SCHMIDT 198 02:26:10.24

68 144 LUKE HARRIS MEN 40-49 03:01:04.18 4 168 BRUCE STAUFFER 197 02:31:11.20

69 154 JASON EPSTEIN MEN 50-59 03:02:12.41 5 166 BRIAN HUTCHISON 196 02:33:03.20

70 140 CATHERINE ROBERTS WOMEN 50+ 03:04:03.62 6 159 AARON SHAW 195 02:34:14.83

71 176 TROY TUCKER MEN 60+ 03:05:09.28 7 165 PATRICK RIMRON 194 02:34:52.87

72 163 SCOTT WELLS MEN 50-59 03:05:09.94 8 173 CHARLES STORM 193 02:42:26.73

73 130 CALVIN RACINE MEN 40-49 03:05:35.47 9 158 MIKE HENDERSON 192 02:47:23.26

74 141 MATTHEW PATTERSON MEN 40-49 03:06:27.60 10 156 KEVIN HOEING 191 02:47:54.28

75 151 JACK BENNETT MEN 50-59 03:06:28.07 11 206 MATTHEW PUGH 190 02:55:11.33

76 155 ERIC LITTLE MEN 50-59 03:07:59.33 12 201 MANUEL SANTANA 189 02:57:05.01

77 167 ROB REECE MEN 50-59 03:08:00.81 13 154 JASON EPSTEIN 188 03:02:12.41

78 171 TJ WOOD MEN 50-59 03:08:59.11 14 163 SCOTT WELLS 187 03:05:09.94

79 149 JASON JACKSON MEN 40-49 03:09:38.92 15 151 JACK BENNETT 186 03:06:28.07

80 209 DARRIN HINES MEN 60+ 03:10:22.10 16 155 ERIC LITTLE 185 03:07:59.33

81 175 BRUCE MANN MEN 60+ 03:11:32.30 17 167 ROB REECE 184 03:08:00.81

82 148 MICHAEL SHARP MEN 40-49 03:11:32.80 18 171 TJ WOOD 183 03:08:59.11

83 169 JOHN MORRIS MEN 50-59 03:12:58.62 19 169 JOHN MORRIS 182 03:12:58.62

84 139 PATRICK PARMENTER MEN 40-49 03:13:22.77 20 160 MIKE WELKER 181 03:20:22.75

85 188 JOCELYN LINSCOTT WOMEN 50+ 03:13:41.95 21 161 O’MALLEY AVANT 180 03:21:29.50

86 202 ROB ALDINA MEN 40-49 03:13:50.91 22 153 JOE FANJOY 179 03:25:23.82

87 208 GARY RELLO MEN 40-49 03:17:16.00 23 157 WAYNE RANDOLPH 178 03:51:32.13

88 103 BRENDAN NEWMAN OPEN MEN 03:18:16.36 - 164 CRAIG FUNDERBURK 0 DNF

89 160 MIKE WELKER MEN 50-59 03:20:22.75



90 161 O’MALLEY AVANT MEN 50-59 03:21:29.50 Men 60+

91 153 JOE FANJOY MEN 50-59 03:25:23.82 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

92 682 EILEEN ADAMO MULLEN WOMEN 50+ 03:35:52.50 1 196 STEVE COPE 200 02:22:08.15

93 100 CHARLES PACE OPEN MEN 03:49:45.87 2 197 BOB WENSLEY 199 02:49:25.91

94 157 WAYNE RANDOLPH MEN 50-59 03:51:32.13 3 176 TROY TUCKER 198 03:05:09.28

95 174 STEVE WILLIAMS MEN 60+ 03:53:11.22 4 209 DARRIN HINES 197 03:10:22.10

96 125 ALLISON ALSTON WOMEN 30-39 03:56:11.19 5 175 BRUCE MANN 196 03:11:32.30

97 113 ADAM NORTON MEN 30-39 04:08:32.80 6 174 STEVE WILLIAMS 195 03:53:11.22

- 134 CHRIS POTTER MEN 40-49 DNF   

- 164 CRAIG FUNDERBURK MEN 50-59 DNF Single Speed

- 183 ISAIAS SANCHEZ CLYDESDALE DNF Place Bib Name Series Points Time

- 185 KAITLYN UNDERWOOD OPEN WOMEN DNF 1 181 MICAH TENNANT 200 02:34:25.30

- 187 JESSICA THOMPSON OPEN WOMEN DNF 2 179 AHMET ERBAS 199 02:37:12.04

3 180 STEVEN JONES 198 02:42:12.40

Overall-Men 4 193 STEPHEN HUDDLE 197 02:43:34.97

Place Bib Name Category Time 5 178 RANDY TUGGLE 196 02:59:07.36

1 204 MATTHEW EDWARDS OPEN MEN 01:56:45.00

2 108 NICK INABINET OPEN MEN 02:06:24.00 Clydesdale

3 111 NICK BRAGG OPEN MEN 02:06:27.00 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

4 107 DAVID KAHN OPEN MEN 02:09:48.98 1 106 ADAM KNIERIM 200 02:17:20.83

5 101 JON DROZD OPEN MEN 02:10:19.00 2 184 JEAN RAMIREZ 199 02:31:01.50

6 118 ANDRES CHAPARRO MEN 30-39 02:10:21.02 3 182 JOSHUA HENDERSON 198 02:55:09.35

7 128 SILVESTRE PEREZ JR MEN 30-39 02:12:07.15 - 183 ISAIAS SANCHEZ 0 DNF

8 123 DREW YODER MEN 30-39 02:12:10.70

9 172 ROBERT FISH FISH MEN 50-59 02:12:19.20 Open Women

10 210 WILL PEGRAM MEN 30-39 02:15:12.87 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

11 112 EVERETT TUCKER OPEN MEN 02:15:13.83 1 186 CAROLYN TENNANT 200 02:46:50.70

12 106 ADAM KNIERIM CLYDESDALE 02:17:20.83 2 192 KAREN TALLEY MEAD 199 02:56:59.73

13 199 PHILLIP CHRISTMAS MEN 30-39 02:19:17.89 - 185 KAITLYN UNDERWOOD 0 DNF

14 129 BEN BROOKS MEN 40-49 02:19:31.00 - 187 JESSICA THOMPSON 0 DNF

15 189 ALLEN SHEPPARD MEN 30-39 02:20:02.36

16 200 ZACHARY HEADDEN OPEN MEN 02:21:25.57 Women 30-39

17 196 STEVE COPE MEN 60+ 02:22:08.15 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

18 147 SEAN GORDON MEN 40-49 02:22:18.67 1 125 ALLISON ALSTON 200 03:56:11.19



19 190 MITCHELL HOPKINS MEN 50-59 02:22:34.19 Women 40-49

20 122 CHRIS KING MEN 30-39 02:23:30.22 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

21 102 NELSON RUSS OPEN MEN 02:23:35.59 No Racers Registered In This Category  

22 177 RIDGE BURNETT OPEN MEN 02:24:33.36

23 162 TOD SCHMIDT MEN 50-59 02:26:10.24 Women 50+

24 136 JASON GARVIN MEN 40-49 02:29:37.37 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

25 114 CONNOR HINTZ MEN 30-39 02:30:04.46 1 140 CATHERINE ROBERTS 200 03:04:03.62

26 109 ETHAN KAVANAUGH OPEN MEN 02:30:49.11 2 188 JOCELYN LINSCOTT 199 03:13:41.95

27 184 JEAN RAMIREZ CLYDESDALE 02:31:01.50 3 682 EILEEN ADAMO MULLEN 198 03:35:52.50

28 168 BRUCE STAUFFER MEN 50-59 02:31:11.20  

29 166 BRIAN HUTCHISON MEN 50-59 02:33:03.20  

30 159 AARON SHAW MEN 50-59 02:34:14.83

31 181 MICAH TENNANT SINGLESPEED 02:34:25.30

32 165 PATRICK RIMRON MEN 50-59 02:34:52.87

33 205 JULIAN HINKELMAN OPEN MEN 02:35:10.33

34 145 MARTY TANK II MEN 40-49 02:35:26.20

35 117 JOHN OLIPHINT MEN 30-39 02:35:26.82

36 146 RYAN MLYNEK MEN 40-49 02:35:31.00

37 127 CHRIS SIMPKINS MEN 30-39 02:36:15.38

38 116 NATHAN MULLINS MEN 30-39 02:36:44.83

39 179 AHMET ERBAS SINGLESPEED 02:37:12.04

40 131 JR ACKERMAN MEN 40-49 02:37:48.17

41 110 DUY HUYNH OPEN MEN 02:38:42.89

42 135 ANGEL GARCIA MEN 40-49 02:38:44.26

43 132 RYAN PINGUELY MEN 40-49 02:39:28.90

44 203 NICHOLAS MEEKER MEN 30-39 02:39:32.30

45 150 THOMAS ESPOSITO MEN 40-49 02:39:41.80

46 195 PETER SHOEMAKER OPEN MEN 02:39:52.32

47 104 MAX ALBRIGHT OPEN MEN 02:40:37.78

48 126 STEVE BENTLEY MEN 30-39 02:42:06.16

49 180 STEVEN JONES SINGLESPEED 02:42:12.40

50 173 CHARLES STORM MEN 50-59 02:42:26.73

51 121 JESSE PATTON MEN 30-39 02:43:05.64

52 193 STEPHEN HUDDLE SINGLESPEED 02:43:34.97



53 115 WILLIAM ANDRES SUAREZ TEJADA MEN 30-39 02:45:02.52

54 119 KASEY POLK MEN 30-39 02:46:18.94

55 198 TITUS MOTT MEN 40-49 02:46:35.80

56 105 JAMES ALBRIGHT OPEN MEN 02:46:57.41

57 158 MIKE HENDERSON MEN 50-59 02:47:23.26

58 156 KEVIN HOEING MEN 50-59 02:47:54.28

59 197 BOB WENSLEY MEN 60+ 02:49:25.91

60 124 ANTHONY STAUFFER MEN 30-39 02:52:30.93

61 182 JOSHUA HENDERSON CLYDESDALE 02:55:09.35

62 206 MATTHEW PUGH MEN 50-59 02:55:11.33

63 201 MANUEL SANTANA MEN 50-59 02:57:05.01

64 194 CHRIS SPEAGLE MEN 40-49 02:57:20.89

65 178 RANDY TUGGLE SINGLESPEED 02:59:07.36

66 144 LUKE HARRIS MEN 40-49 03:01:04.18

67 154 JASON EPSTEIN MEN 50-59 03:02:12.41

68 176 TROY TUCKER MEN 60+ 03:05:09.28

69 163 SCOTT WELLS MEN 50-59 03:05:09.94

70 130 CALVIN RACINE MEN 40-49 03:05:35.47

71 141 MATTHEW PATTERSON MEN 40-49 03:06:27.60

72 151 JACK BENNETT MEN 50-59 03:06:28.07

73 155 ERIC LITTLE MEN 50-59 03:07:59.33

74 167 ROB REECE MEN 50-59 03:08:00.81

75 171 TJ WOOD MEN 50-59 03:08:59.11

76 149 JASON JACKSON MEN 40-49 03:09:38.92

77 209 DARRIN HINES MEN 60+ 03:10:22.10

78 175 BRUCE MANN MEN 60+ 03:11:32.30

79 148 MICHAEL SHARP MEN 40-49 03:11:32.80

80 169 JOHN MORRIS MEN 50-59 03:12:58.62

81 139 PATRICK PARMENTER MEN 40-49 03:13:22.77

82 202 ROB ALDINA MEN 40-49 03:13:50.91

83 208 GARY RELLO MEN 40-49 03:17:16.00

84 103 BRENDAN NEWMAN OPEN MEN 03:18:16.36

85 160 MIKE WELKER MEN 50-59 03:20:22.75

86 161 O’MALLEY AVANT MEN 50-59 03:21:29.50



87 153 JOE FANJOY MEN 50-59 03:25:23.82

88 100 CHARLES PACE OPEN MEN 03:49:45.87

89 157 WAYNE RANDOLPH MEN 50-59 03:51:32.13

90 174 STEVE WILLIAMS MEN 60+ 03:53:11.22

91 113 ADAM NORTON MEN 30-39 04:08:32.80

- 134 CHRIS POTTER MEN 40-49 DNF

- 164 CRAIG FUNDERBURK MEN 50-59 DNF

- 183 ISAIAS SANCHEZ CLYDESDALE DNF

Overall-Women

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 186 CAROLYN TENNANT OPEN WOMEN 02:46:50.70

2 192 KAREN TALLEY MEAD OPEN WOMEN 02:56:59.73

3 140 CATHERINE ROBERTS WOMEN 50+ 03:04:03.62

4 188 JOCELYN LINSCOTT WOMEN 50+ 03:13:41.95

5 682 EILEEN ADAMO MULLEN WOMEN 50+ 03:35:52.50

6 125 ALLISON ALSTON WOMEN 30-39 03:56:11.19

- 185 KAITLYN UNDERWOOD OPEN WOMEN DNF

- 187 JESSICA THOMPSON OPEN WOMEN DNF

Scroll down to next page for Short Course Results



Overall-All Categories Open Men

Place Bib Name Category Time Place Bib Name Series Points Time

1 617 ERIK NOGARD MEN 30-39 01:14:17.00 1 608 TRAVIS BENOIT 200 01:17:03.00

2 626 DAN SANSUCHAT MEN 40-49 01:15:16.00 2 698 JAMIE LYTTON 199 01:20:56.00

3 608 TRAVIS BENOIT OPEN MEN 01:17:03.00 3 605 TYLER RODICHOK 198 01:25:12.50

4 685 RICHARD HEATH MEN 30-39 01:17:05.00 4 610 TROY HARRIS 197 01:25:38.00

5 636 SEAN ZUREK MEN 40-49 01:18:12.00 5 613 ANDREW SEDORE 196 01:26:30.00

6 623 EDENILSON MEJIA MEN 30-39 01:18:42.00 6 695 HUNTER DOSS 195 01:26:51.00

7 698 JAMIE LYTTON OPEN MEN 01:20:56.00 7 609 HUNTER MORGAN 194 01:37:25.60

8 629 LUCAS FAULCONER MEN 40-49 01:22:37.00 8 602 VUK ANDRICH 193 01:38:34.17

9 670 SHANE HARRIS CLYDESDALE 01:23:52.00 9 606 ANDREW DANKERT 192 01:40:30.35

10 663 ELLIOT REDDING SINGLESPEED 01:24:19.00 10 607 HEATH CAMPBELL 191 01:49:16.94

11 673 SARAH LEGG OPEN WOMEN 01:24:47.00 11 612 RYAN COOPER 190 01:53:54.26

12 646 MARK DEATON MEN 50-59 01:25:05.00 12 604 TANNER SUTTLES 189 02:13:27.58

13 628 CHRISTOPHER HILL MEN 40-49 01:25:12.00 13 699 BORIS ANDRICH 188 02:24:49.65

14 605 TYLER RODICHOK OPEN MEN 01:25:12.50 14 611 RAFAEL RAYA 187 02:25:37.66

15 633 JOHN BENOIT MEN 40-49 01:25:23.00 - 603 BEN DAVIS 0 DNF

16 624 JESSE PARKER MEN 30-39 01:25:37.00 - 686 CARLOS GARCIA 0 DNF

17 610 TROY HARRIS OPEN MEN 01:25:38.00

18 674 CALLIE HORWATH OPEN WOMEN 01:25:44.00 Men 30-39

19 613 ANDREW SEDORE OPEN MEN 01:26:30.00 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

20 695 HUNTER DOSS OPEN MEN 01:26:51.00 1 617 ERIK NOGARD 200 01:14:17.00

21 635 DARRIN DOSS MEN 40-49 01:26:53.00 2 685 RICHARD HEATH 199 01:17:05.00

22 640 CHRISTOPHER HILL MEN 50-59 01:28:42.00 3 623 EDENILSON MEJIA 198 01:18:42.00

23 672 LEAH ACKERMAN OPEN WOMEN 01:29:09.22 4 624 JESSE PARKER 197 01:25:37.00

24 616 DANIEL VULJANIC MEN 30-39 01:29:41.00 5 616 DANIEL VULJANIC 196 01:29:41.00

25 645 DAVID JESTER MEN 50-59 01:29:54.00 6 620 DOMINIC DEPAOLI 195 01:32:33.00

26 631 SEAN DOYLE MEN 40-49 01:30:19.84 7 615 ALAN HENDERSON 194 01:37:57.00

27 669 JOSH VAN CLEEF CLYDESDALE 01:31:22.00 8 619 BRIAN KOHL 193 01:39:53.00

28 642 CLYDE HEDRICK MEN 50-59 01:32:20.00 9 693 DUSTIN KAUFMANN 192 01:45:53.49

Short Course Results
Part of the Pisgah Triple Crown - Casual Racer Series



29 620 DOMINIC DEPAOLI MEN 30-39 01:32:33.00 10 618 LYLE BYRD 191 01:46:34.00

30 664 JASON PERRINO CLYDESDALE 01:33:27.00 11 621 STEVEN BOUDREAUX 190 01:47:17.63

31 688 GREG COX CLYDESDALE 01:35:32.00 12 622 NEVIN FRITZ 189 01:55:30.60

32 609 HUNTER MORGAN OPEN MEN 01:37:25.60

33 615 ALAN HENDERSON MEN 30-39 01:37:57.00 Men 40-49

34 689 MARK SUTHERLAND MEN 50-59 01:38:20.00 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

35 602 VUK ANDRICH OPEN MEN 01:38:34.17 1 626 DAN SANSUCHAT 200 01:15:16.00

36 619 BRIAN KOHL MEN 30-39 01:39:53.00 2 636 SEAN ZUREK 199 01:18:12.00

37 647 BILL HASCHER MEN 50-59 01:39:53.00 3 629 LUCAS FAULCONER 198 01:22:37.00

38 648 TONY ANTHONY MEN 50-59 01:40:18.00 4 628 CHRISTOPHER HILL 197 01:25:12.00

39 606 ANDREW DANKERT OPEN MEN 01:40:30.35 5 633 JOHN BENOIT 196 01:25:23.00

40 676 SYDNEY ZIEGLER WOMEN 30-39 01:40:53.00 6 635 DARRIN DOSS 195 01:26:53.00

41 637 WALT COLEMAN MEN 50-59 01:41:15.00 7 631 SEAN DOYLE 194 01:30:19.84

42 679 CHRISTINE PFLECKL WOMEN 40-49 01:41:40.00 8 634 JACNEUDY HERRERA 193 01:56:00.84

43 638 JOSH GADBOIS MEN 50-59 01:42:01.13 9 632 JOSEPH PERRINO 192 02:05:19.00

44 697 EDDIE SWAN MEN 60+ 01:42:15.00 10 625 THOMAS BAKER 191 02:32:13.57

45 696 JARED LUCAS CLYDESDALE 01:42:25.52

46 671 KEVIN TINGLEY CLYDESDALE 01:42:53.49 Men 50-59

47 649 SIMON RUFFLE MEN 50-59 01:42:55.80 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

48 653 SCOTT DELUCA MEN 50-59 01:43:50.54 1 646 MARK DEATON 200 01:25:05.00

49 667 SEAN WRIGHT CLYDESDALE 01:45:18.53 2 640 CHRISTOPHER HILL 199 01:28:42.00

50 693 DUSTIN KAUFMANN MEN 30-39 01:45:53.49 3 645 DAVID JESTER 198 01:29:54.00

51 618 LYLE BYRD MEN 30-39 01:46:34.00 4 642 CLYDE HEDRICK 197 01:32:20.00

52 662 ARTHUR JOHNSON SINGLESPEED 01:47:04.00 5 689 MARK SUTHERLAND 196 01:38:20.00

53 621 STEVEN BOUDREAUX MEN 30-39 01:47:17.63 6 647 BILL HASCHER 195 01:39:53.00

54 656 SIDNEY HUMPHREYS MEN 60+ 01:47:19.00 7 648 TONY ANTHONY 194 01:40:18.00

55 607 HEATH CAMPBELL OPEN MEN 01:49:16.94 8 637 WALT COLEMAN 193 01:41:15.00

56 644 PABLO MEDINA MEN 50-59 01:49:33.85 9 638 JOSH GADBOIS 192 01:42:01.13

57 680 JOSIE SPEIGHTS WOMEN 50+ 01:50:02.61 10 649 SIMON RUFFLE 191 01:42:55.80

58 651 TERRY SCROGGS MEN 50-59 01:50:29.48 11 653 SCOTT DELUCA 190 01:43:50.54

59 690 MICHAEL SHINE MEN 50-59 01:52:09.99 12 644 PABLO MEDINA 189 01:49:33.85

60 650 ROBERT TICE MEN 50-59 01:52:25.54 13 651 TERRY SCROGGS 188 01:50:29.48

61 612 RYAN COOPER OPEN MEN 01:53:54.26 14 690 MICHAEL SHINE 187 01:52:09.99

62 684 PATRICIA STREIT WOMEN 50+ 01:55:00.43 15 650 ROBERT TICE 186 01:52:25.54



63 683 HEIDI THOMPSON WOMEN 50+ 01:55:28.43 16 643 CHRIS CHARETTE 185 02:10:27.90

64 622 NEVIN FRITZ MEN 30-39 01:55:30.60 17 900 JEFF CONNORS 184 02:28:03.53

65 634 JACNEUDY HERRERA MEN 40-49 01:56:00.84 - 901 SCOTT DAVIS 0 DNF

66 655 OLDA GARDON MEN 60+ 01:56:00.87

67 678 JACQUELINE TRUONG WOMEN 40-49 02:00:00.00 Men 60+

68 665 CYRUS STACEY CLYDESDALE 02:01:31.00 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

69 632 JOSEPH PERRINO MEN 40-49 02:05:19.00 1 697 EDDIE SWAN 200 01:42:15.00

70 687 HAROLD EVANS CLYDESDALE 02:06:19.00 2 656 SIDNEY HUMPHREYS 199 01:47:19.00

71 657 ALLAN BRUNNER MEN 60+ 02:07:19.00 3 655 OLDA GARDON 198 01:56:00.87

72 675 GLORY SOTO OPEN WOMEN 02:08:52.14 4 657 ALLAN BRUNNER 197 02:07:19.00

73 691 ALYSSA MOUDY WOMEN 30-39 02:09:06.50 5 654 DAVE RENKO 196 02:12:40.99

74 643 CHRIS CHARETTE MEN 50-59 02:10:27.90 6 659 PAUL ZUK 195 02:19:41.00

75 654 DAVE RENKO MEN 60+ 02:12:40.99 7 658 PAUL REYNAUD 194 02:30:32.25

76 604 TANNER SUTTLES OPEN MEN 02:13:27.58 8 660 JIM YAMIN 193 02:41:15.81

77 694 WALT YOUNG CLYDESDALE 02:16:48.77 9 661 SILVESTRE PEREZ SR 192 03:03:56.59

78 659 PAUL ZUK MEN 60+ 02:19:41.00

79 699 BORIS ANDRICH OPEN MEN 02:24:49.65 Single Speed

80 611 RAFAEL RAYA OPEN MEN 02:25:37.66 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

81 900 JEFF CONNORS MEN 50-59 02:28:03.53 1 663 ELLIOT REDDING 200 01:24:19.00

82 658 PAUL REYNAUD MEN 60+ 02:30:32.25 2 662 ARTHUR JOHNSON 199 01:47:04.00

83 625 THOMAS BAKER MEN 40-49 02:32:13.57

84 660 JIM YAMIN MEN 60+ 02:41:15.81 Clydesdale

85 661 SILVESTRE PEREZ SR MEN 60+ 03:03:56.59 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

- 603 BEN DAVIS OPEN MEN DNF 1 670 SHANE HARRIS 200 01:23:52.00

- 668 ISAAC BAINES CLYDESDALE DNF 2 669 JOSH VAN CLEEF 199 01:31:22.00

- 686 CARLOS GARCIA OPEN MEN DNF 3 664 JASON PERRINO 198 01:33:27.00

- 901 SCOTT DAVIS MEN 50-59 DNF 4 688 GREG COX 197 01:35:32.00

5 696 JARED LUCAS 196 01:42:25.52

Overall-Men 6 671 KEVIN TINGLEY 195 01:42:53.49

Place Bib Name Category Time 7 667 SEAN WRIGHT 194 01:45:18.53

1 617 ERIK NOGARD MEN 30-39 01:14:17.00 8 665 CYRUS STACEY 193 02:01:31.00

2 626 DAN SANSUCHAT MEN 40-49 01:15:16.00 9 687 HAROLD EVANS 192 02:06:19.00

3 608 TRAVIS BENOIT OPEN MEN 01:17:03.00 10 694 WALT YOUNG 191 02:16:48.77

4 685 RICHARD HEATH MEN 30-39 01:17:05.00 - 668 ISAAC BAINES 0 DNF



5 636 SEAN ZUREK MEN 40-49 01:18:12.00 Open Women

6 623 EDENILSON MEJIA MEN 30-39 01:18:42.00 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

7 698 JAMIE LYTTON OPEN MEN 01:20:56.00 1 673 SARAH LEGG 200 01:24:47.00

8 629 LUCAS FAULCONER MEN 40-49 01:22:37.00 2 674 CALLIE HORWATH 199 01:25:44.00

9 670 SHANE HARRIS CLYDESDALE 01:23:52.00 3 672 LEAH ACKERMAN 198 01:29:09.22

10 663 ELLIOT REDDING SINGLESPEED 01:24:19.00 4 675 GLORY SOTO 197 02:08:52.14

11 646 MARK DEATON MEN 50-59 01:25:05.00

12 628 CHRISTOPHER HILL MEN 40-49 01:25:12.00 Women 30-39

13 605 TYLER RODICHOK OPEN MEN 01:25:12.50 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

14 633 JOHN BENOIT MEN 40-49 01:25:23.00 1 676 SYDNEY ZIEGLER 200 01:40:53.00

15 624 JESSE PARKER MEN 30-39 01:25:37.00 2 691 ALYSSA MOUDY 199 02:09:06.50

16 610 TROY HARRIS OPEN MEN 01:25:38.00

17 613 ANDREW SEDORE OPEN MEN 01:26:30.00 Women 40-49

18 695 HUNTER DOSS OPEN MEN 01:26:51.00 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

19 635 DARRIN DOSS MEN 40-49 01:26:53.00 1 679 CHRISTINE PFLECKL 200 01:41:40.00

20 640 CHRISTOPHER HILL MEN 50-59 01:28:42.00 2 678 JACQUELINE TRUONG 199 02:00:00.00

21 616 DANIEL VULJANIC MEN 30-39 01:29:41.00

22 645 DAVID JESTER MEN 50-59 01:29:54.00 Women 50+

23 631 SEAN DOYLE MEN 40-49 01:30:19.84 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

24 669 JOSH VAN CLEEF CLYDESDALE 01:31:22.00 1 680 JOSIE SPEIGHTS 200 01:50:02.61

25 642 CLYDE HEDRICK MEN 50-59 01:32:20.00 2 684 PATRICIA STREIT 199 01:55:00.43

26 620 DOMINIC DEPAOLI MEN 30-39 01:32:33.00 3 683 HEIDI THOMPSON 198 01:55:28.43

27 664 JASON PERRINO CLYDESDALE 01:33:27.00

28 688 GREG COX CLYDESDALE 01:35:32.00

29 609 HUNTER MORGAN OPEN MEN 01:37:25.60

30 615 ALAN HENDERSON MEN 30-39 01:37:57.00

31 689 MARK SUTHERLAND MEN 50-59 01:38:20.00

32 602 VUK ANDRICH OPEN MEN 01:38:34.17

33 619 BRIAN KOHL MEN 30-39 01:39:53.00

34 647 BILL HASCHER MEN 50-59 01:39:53.00

35 648 TONY ANTHONY MEN 50-59 01:40:18.00

36 606 ANDREW DANKERT OPEN MEN 01:40:30.35

37 637 WALT COLEMAN MEN 50-59 01:41:15.00

38 638 JOSH GADBOIS MEN 50-59 01:42:01.13



39 697 EDDIE SWAN MEN 60+ 01:42:15.00

40 696 JARED LUCAS CLYDESDALE 01:42:25.52

41 671 KEVIN TINGLEY CLYDESDALE 01:42:53.49

42 649 SIMON RUFFLE MEN 50-59 01:42:55.80

43 653 SCOTT DELUCA MEN 50-59 01:43:50.54

44 667 SEAN WRIGHT CLYDESDALE 01:45:18.53

45 693 DUSTIN KAUFMANN MEN 30-39 01:45:53.49

46 618 LYLE BYRD MEN 30-39 01:46:34.00

47 662 ARTHUR JOHNSON SINGLESPEED 01:47:04.00

48 621 STEVEN BOUDREAUX MEN 30-39 01:47:17.63

49 656 SIDNEY HUMPHREYS MEN 60+ 01:47:19.00

50 607 HEATH CAMPBELL OPEN MEN 01:49:16.94

51 644 PABLO MEDINA MEN 50-59 01:49:33.85

52 651 TERRY SCROGGS MEN 50-59 01:50:29.48

53 690 MICHAEL SHINE MEN 50-59 01:52:09.99

54 650 ROBERT TICE MEN 50-59 01:52:25.54

55 612 RYAN COOPER OPEN MEN 01:53:54.26

56 622 NEVIN FRITZ MEN 30-39 01:55:30.60

57 634 JACNEUDY HERRERA MEN 40-49 01:56:00.84

58 655 OLDA GARDON MEN 60+ 01:56:00.87

59 665 CYRUS STACEY CLYDESDALE 02:01:31.00

60 632 JOSEPH PERRINO MEN 40-49 02:05:19.00

61 687 HAROLD EVANS CLYDESDALE 02:06:19.00

62 657 ALLAN BRUNNER MEN 60+ 02:07:19.00

63 643 CHRIS CHARETTE MEN 50-59 02:10:27.90

64 654 DAVE RENKO MEN 60+ 02:12:40.99

65 604 TANNER SUTTLES OPEN MEN 02:13:27.58

66 694 WALT YOUNG CLYDESDALE 02:16:48.77

67 659 PAUL ZUK MEN 60+ 02:19:41.00

68 699 BORIS ANDRICH OPEN MEN 02:24:49.65

69 611 RAFAEL RAYA OPEN MEN 02:25:37.66

70 900 JEFF CONNORS MEN 50-59 02:28:03.53

71 658 PAUL REYNAUD MEN 60+ 02:30:32.25

72 625 THOMAS BAKER MEN 40-49 02:32:13.57



73 660 JIM YAMIN MEN 60+ 02:41:15.81

74 661 SILVESTRE PEREZ SR MEN 60+ 03:03:56.59

- 603 BEN DAVIS OPEN MEN DNF

- 668 ISAAC BAINES CLYDESDALE DNF

- 686 CARLOS GARCIA OPEN MEN DNF

- 901 SCOTT DAVIS MEN 50-59 DNF

Overall-Women

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 673 SARAH LEGG OPEN WOMEN 01:24:47.00

2 674 CALLIE HORWATH OPEN WOMEN 01:25:44.00

3 672 LEAH ACKERMAN OPEN WOMEN 01:29:09.22

4 676 SYDNEY ZIEGLER WOMEN 30-39 01:40:53.00

5 679 CHRISTINE PFLECKL WOMEN 40-49 01:41:40.00

6 680 JOSIE SPEIGHTS WOMEN 50+ 01:50:02.61

7 684 PATRICIA STREIT WOMEN 50+ 01:55:00.43

8 683 HEIDI THOMPSON WOMEN 50+ 01:55:28.43

9 678 JACQUELINE TRUONG WOMEN 40-49 02:00:00.00

10 675 GLORY SOTO OPEN WOMEN 02:08:52.14

11 691 ALYSSA MOUDY WOMEN 30-39 02:09:06.50


